CITY OF HOMER HOMER, ALASKA

MAYOR'S RECOGNITION

WALT WREDE

LONGEST SERVING CITY MANAGER FOR THE CITY OF HOMER

WHEREAS, Walt's employment with the City of Homer began in February, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Walt is a highly qualified and experienced City Manager; and

WHEREAS, Walt Wrede is knowledgeable, detailed, and a zealous employee for the City of Homer; and

WHEREAS, Walt has served two mayors and eighteen council members during his tenure with the City of Homer; and

WHEREAS, Walt effectively implements policies and programs that are prioritized and directed by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, Walt offers leadership, direction and guidance to all departments; and

WHEREAS, Walt's enthusiastic personality combined with his experience and passion create a positive working culture; and

WHEREAS, Walt has been described as the "Best Boss \mbox{Ever}'' by current and former City employees; and

WHEREAS, Walt works tirelessly for the benefit of the citizens of Homer; and

WHEREAS, Walt is a well-respected Homer community member.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, James C. Hornaday, Mayor, hereby recognize Walt Wrede as the Longest Serving City Manager for the City of Homer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Homer, Alaska, to be affixed this 25th day of June, 2012.

CITY OF HOMER

JAMES C. HORNADAY, MAYOR

ATTEST: